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ano citações

soma 

acumulada

2010 36 36

2009 46 82

2008 45 127

2007 46 173

2006 30 203

2005 42 245

2004 32 277

2003 27 304

2002 16 320

2001 11 331

2000 11 342

1999 7 349

1998 3 352

1997 4 356

1996 2 358

1995 2 360

1994 4 364

1993 2 366

1992 1 367

1991 3 370

1990 1 371

1989 1 372

1988 2 374

1987 1 375

1986 1 376

1984 1 377

1983 1 378

1969 1 379

1956 1 380

Mediana

Vida Média

190 citações

4 anos



 

ano citações

soma 

acumulada

2011 39 39

2010 66 105

2009 75 180

2008 73 253

2007 47 300

2006 66 366

2005 61 427

2004 38 465

2003 47 512

2002 31 543

2001 27 570

2000 21 591

1999 11 602

1998 10 612

1997 6 618

1996 7 625

1995 2 627

1994 6 633

1993 6 639

1992 1 640

1991 5 645

1990 1 646

1989 3 649

1988 1 650

1987 1 651

1986 1 652

1985 2 654

1983 1 655

1981 1 656

1980 1 657

1978 1 658

1960 1 659

mediana (citações)

vida média (anos)

329,5

5



 

ano citações

soma 

acumulada

2012 50 50

2011 50 100

2010 50 150

2009 36 186

2008 46 232

2007 30 262

2006 31 293

2005 35 328

2004 28 356

2003 23 379

2002 20 399

2001 9 408

2000 8 416

1999 5 421

1998 9 430

1997 7 437

1996 1 438

1994 1 439

1993 5 444

1992 1 445

1991 1 446

1990 1 447

1989 1 448

1987 1 449

1982 1 450

1981 1 451

1979 1 452

1967 1 453

mediana (citações)

vida média (anos)

226,5
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